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Format

System Applicant Director
Friday, 11 March 1988
VHS/PAL  Videocorp Int. Ltd.  Joe Viola
Tuesday, 15 March 1988
VHS/PAL  Videocorp Int. Ltd.  Not stated

Wednesday, 16 March 1988

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd. John Shubert

VHS/PAL  Videocorp Int. Ltd.  Paul Lynch

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd. Kim Christy

VHS/PAL  Warner Home Video Norman Cohen
Ltd.

VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd. dJohn Shubert

Friday, 18 March 1988

VHS/ Video Entertainment
NTSC Ltd.

Jerome Tanner

Tuesday, 22 March 1988

VHS/ Video Entertainment Jerome Tanner
NTSC Ltd.

VHS/ Video Entertainment Lauren Ross
NTSC Ltd.

VHS/ Video Entertainment  Jerome Tanner
NTSC Ltd.

VHS/ Video Entertainment John T Bone
NTSC Ltd.

Wednesday, 23 March 1988

VHS/ Video Entertainment Jerome Tanner
NTSC Ltd.
VHS/PAL  Caballero Video Ltd. Not stated
Friday, 25 March 1988
VHS/PAL  RCA/Columbia Newt Arnold
Pictures/Hoyts
Video
Monday, 28 March 1988
VHS/PAL  Video Wholesalers Bob Vossee
VHS/PAL  Video Wholesalers  Not stated

Ltd.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title

ANGELS HARD AS
THEY COME

LEATHER AND
LACE

HYPNOTIC
SENSATIONS

BULLIES

Morgan Stewart’s
Coming Home

3.15

SHE MALE
VACATION

Mature Media
Group

An Unnatural Act
STAND UP VIRGIN
SOLDIERS

The Lost Boys
Knightriders
Stardust Memories
THE
HEARTBREAK
GIRL

Hypnotic Sensations
Bad Girls IV

CLUB EXOTICA

BREAKIN

ORAL MAJORITY

SINSET
BOULEVARD

SATIN ANGELS

TRACY IN
HEAVEN

N.2.

PREVIEW/TAPE 4

(consists of 15

trailers & two

promos)

Every Woman has a

Fantasy Part 2

All American Girls

Lust on the Orient

Express

Trashy Lady

Temperatures Rising

Amber Pays the

Rent

Love Probe From A

Warm Planet

Sizzling Hot

Bad Girls 4

s

Beverly Hills Cox

Sorority Sweethearts

Sex Star

For Services

Rendered

In Heat

Mature Media

Group Promo

Safe Sex Promo

BLOOD SPORT
Robo Cop

SEX WARS

TUESDAY'S
LOVER VOLUME

Running Time

F

8254

60.00

8154

92.19

55.47

86.56

77.00

67.30

69.27

56.47

77.16

88.05

78.33
72.26

T

2.00

225

1.09

1.52

1.20
2.10
231

340
358

257
2.59
213

534

642
3.08
311
2.51
3.27
245
3.04

127

USA

Country Decision
of (including
Origin description)

USA. Indecent

indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

USA.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains violence

USA

USsSA. Indecent

UK. Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains offensive
language

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material.

USA

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

USA

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

USA

USA

USA.

USA

US.A. Indecent

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

USA

USA Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of

16 years; contains violence

USA.

Indecent

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of

USA

Reasons for
Refusal,
Excisions

Refusal: violence.

Excisions: sex.

Refusal: sex.

Excision: sex.

Excisions: sex

Excisions: sex.

Excisions: sex.

"3

Excisions: sex.

Refusal: sex.

Excision: sex

Refusal: sex.

2233

Remarks



