2 JUNE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Format System	Applicant	Director	Title	Running F	Time T	Country of Origin	Decision (including description)	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions	Remarks
Friday, 11 March 1988									
VHS/PAL	Videocorp Int. Ltd.	Joe Viola	ANGELS HARD AS THEY COME	82.54		U.S.A.	Indecent	Refusal: violence.	
Tuesday, 19 VHS/PAL	5 March 1988 Videocorp Int. Ltd.	Not stated	LEATHER AND LACE	60.00		U.S.A.	indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: sex.	
Wednesday, VHS/PAL	, 16 March 1988 Caballero Video Ltd.	John Shubert	HYPNOTIC SENSATIONS	81.54		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit		
VHS/PAL	Videocorp Int. Ltd.	Paul Lynch	BULLIES Morgan Stewart's Coming Home	92.19	2.00	U.S.A.	sexual material. Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains violence		
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.	Kim Christy	3.15 SHE MALE VACATION Mature Media Group	55.47	2.25 1.09	U.S.A.	Indecent	Refusal: sex.	
VHS/PAL	Warner Home Video Ltd.	Norman Cohen	An Unnatural Act STAND UP VIRGIN SOLDIERS The Lost Boys Knightriders	86.56	1.52 1.20 2.10	U.K.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains offensive language		
VHS/PAL	Caballero Video Ltd.	John Shubert	Stardust Memories THE HEARTBREAK GIRL Hypnotic Sensations	77.00	2.31	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
			Bad Girls IV		5.15				
Friday, 18 M VHS/ NTSC	March 1988 Video Entertainment Ltd.	Jerome Tanner	CLUB EXOTICA	67.30		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex.	
Tuesday, 22	March 1988								
VHS/ NTSC	Video Entertainment Ltd.	Jerome Tanner	BREAKIN	69.27		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: sex	
VHS/ NTSC	Video Entertainment Ltd.	Lauren Ross	ORAL MAJORITY	56.47		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: sex.	
VHS/ NTSC	Video Entertainment Ltd.	Jerome Tanner	SINSET BOULEVARD	77.16		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excisions: sex.	
VHS/ NTSC	Video Entertainment Ltd.	John T Bone	SATIN ANGELS	64.45		U.S.A.	sexual material Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excisions: sex.	
Wadnasdau	23 March 1988						sexual material		
VHS/	Video Entertainment	Jerome Tanner	TRACY IN	88.05		U.S.A.	Indecent	Refusal: sex.	
NTSC VHS/PAL	Ltd. Caballero Video Ltd.		HEAVEN N.Z. PREVIEW/TAPE 4 (consists of 15	00.00		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit		
			trailers & two promos) Every Woman has a Fantasy Part 2		2.22		sexual material		
			All American Girls Lust on the Orient Express	:	3.40 3.58				
			Trashy Lady Temperatures Rising Amber Pays the Rent		2.57 2.59 2.13				
			Love Probe From A Warm Planet Sizzling Hot Bad Girls 4		5.34 6.42 3.08				
			"F" Beverly Hills Cox Sorority Sweethearts Sex Star	:	3.11 2.51 3.27			Fusician	
			For Services Rendered In Heat		2.45 3.04 3.12			Excision: sex	
P			Mature Media Group Promo Safe Sex Promo		0.15 2.55				
Friday, 25 M VHS/PAL	iarch 1988 RCA/Columbia Pictures/Hoyts Video	Newt Arnold	BLOOD SPORT Robo Cop	88.01	1.27	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence		
Monday, 28 i VHS/PAL	Video Wholesalers	Bob Vossee	SEX WARS	78.33		U.S.A.	Indecent	Refusal: sex.	
VHS/PAL	Ltd. Video Wholesalers Ltd.	Not stated	TUESDAY'S LOVER VOLUME	72.26		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of		